FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
_	Name:Thermos L.L.C. Address:300 North Martingale Road			
Entity: The Thermos Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Schaumburg, IL 60173			
□ Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger	Entity: <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Date:April 24, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/036,972 Additional numbers	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of: Peggy L. McBride, Trademark Paralegal Schiff Hardin & Waite P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079 Ref. No(s)::	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:			
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin J. Byrne Name of Person Signing Total number of ages including cover sheet and attached documents: 3 Mall documents to be recorded and required cover sheet Information to: By Fax: 703/306-5995 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, The Thermos Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 300 North Martingale Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 ("TTC"), owned the following trademark:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
TWIN TRAVELER	76/036,972	April 28, 2000

WHEREAS, Thermos L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 300 North Martingale Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, acquired said trademark and the application for registration thereof, including any registration resulting therefrom, from TTC, together with the goodwill of the business represented by said trademark, pursuant to an agreement between TTC and Thermos L.L.C.; and

WHEREAS, Thermos L.L.C. is a successor to the business of TTC to which said mark pertains;

WHEREAS, TTC and Thermos L.L.C. wish to memorialize, confirm, and record said transfer of said trademark and the application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by TTC, TTC hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns, effective as of April 24, 2001, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed trademark and the application for registration thereof, the right to recover for past infingement of said trademark, and the goodwill of the business represented by said trademark, to Thermos L.L.C.

THE THERMOS COMPANY

Shouji Toid

President

State of Illinois)	
)	ss:
County of Cook)	

On this 1st day of Just, 2002, Shouji Toida, President of THE THERMOS COMPANY, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid, and being first duly swom, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /57 day of July , 2002

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBERT L WAGNER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/03/05

(Seal)

CHI_DOC\$1\413906.3A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0438